
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018533-2025 

Award

Pathways to Work - Targeted Therapy

Sheffield City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018533
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050bad (view related notices)
Published 1 May 2025, 4:02pm

Scope 

Reference

97908

Description

Opportunity Sheffield seeks proposals which can address the particular engagement,
employability, and progression to work challenges faced by residents with barriers to the
job market. Providers will need to offer interventions to help participants overcome
personal and/or circumstantial barriers to the labour market. These interventions will be
tailored to target participants. This project is part-funded by the UK Government through
the UK Shared Prosperity Fund and Economic Inactivity Trailblazer funds.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018533-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018533-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050bad


Page 2 to 4

Contract 1

Supplier

Green Tree Therapy Limited

Contract value

£40,000 excluding VAT

£48,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

29 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 31 March 2026

11 months

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

85312320 - Counselling services

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

Green Tree Therapy Limited

10 Eastwood Drive

Derby

DE23 6BN

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 4

Email: alex@greentreetherapy.co.uk

Region: UKF11 - Derby

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Sheffield City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPQT-9425-JWVM

The Town Hall, Pinstone St

Sheffield

S1 2HH

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:alex@greentreetherapy.co.uk
mailto:procurement@sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Green Tree Therapy Limited

	Contracting authority
	Sheffield City Council


		2025-12-14T13:56:34+0000
	TCPDF




